DL9230 User Manual For Relay Function

1) Wire Connection

There are 2 relays for DL9230, 2 wires for each.

Relay 1: Blue and White
Relay 2: Green and Yellow

Connect two wires to turn on the relay, and disconnect to turn off.

2) Command

	
	Reader address
	Data Length
	Command
	Command Code
	End Mark

	Turn On R1
	0x01
	0x05
	0x03
	0x13
	0x03

	Turn Off R1
	0x01
	0x05
	0x03
	0x12
	0x03

	Turn On R2
	0x01
	0x05
	0x03
	0x23
	0x03

	Turn Off R2
	0x01
	0x05
	0x03
	0x22
	0x03

	Reader Return
	FF
	FF
	01
	13
	EE



Note: Please stop reading tag when operating the relay.

